
MOOYAM DARK SKIN SUNSCREEN- sunscreen cream  
Guangdong Bisutang Biotechnology Co., LTD
----------
Uses
Helps prevent sunburn If used as directed with other sun protection measures (see
Directions), decreases the risk of skin cancer and early aging caused by the sun.
Directions 
• Apply generously and evenly to face and neck 15-20 minutes before sun exposure. 
• Reapply at least every 2 hours 
• Use a water-resistant sunscreen when swimming or sweating.
• Sun Protection Measures. Spending time in the sun increases your risk of skin cancer
and early aging. 
To reduce this risk, regularly use a sunscreen with a Broad Spectrum SPF value of 15 or
higher and other sun protection measures including: 
- Limiting time in the sun, especially from 10 a.m. - 2 p.m. 
- Wear long-sleeved shirts, pants, hats, and sunglasses. 
• Children under 6 months: Ask a doctor.
ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCINNAMATE ---9.993 
TITANIUM DIOXIDE ----7.8
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
Sunscreen
Warnings
Do not use on damaged or broken skin.
For external use only.
When using this product keep out of eyes.
If product gets into the eyes, rinse with water to remove
Stop use and consult a doctor if rash occurs.
WATER 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
STEARIC ACID 
ETHYLHEXYL PALMITATE 
GLYCERIN 
GLYCERYL STEARATE 
PEG-100 STEARATE 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
CARAMEL 
POLYACRYLAMIDE 
C13-14 ISOPARAFFIN 
SORBITAN SESQUIOLEATE 
METHYLPARABEN 
LAURETH-7 
FRAGRANCE 



BUTYLENE GLYCOL 
CI 19140 
AKA102 
L5630XRC87 
SODIUM CHLORIDE 
ALUMINA 
CENTELLA ASIATICA EXTRACT 
POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM ROOT EXTRACT 
SCUTELLARIA BAICALENSIS ROOT EXTRACT 
BHT 
CAMELLIA SINENSIS LEAF EXTRACT 
GLYCYRRHIZA GLABRA (LICORICE) ROOT EXTRACT 
CHAMOMILLA RECUTITA (MATRICARIA) FLOWER EXTRACT 
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF EXTRACT 
CI 16035 
CI 15985



MOOYAM DARK SKIN SUNSCREEN  
sunscreen cream

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:84753-038

Route of Administration TOPICAL



Route of Administration

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCINNAMATE (UNII: 4Y5P7MUD51) (ETHYLHEXYL
METHOXYCINNAMATE - UNII:4Y5P7MUD51)

ETHYLHEXYL
METHOXYCINNAMATE

9.993 g
 in 100 mL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE (UNII: 15FIX9V2JP) (TITANIUM DIOXIDE - UNII:15FIX9V2JP) TITANIUM DIOXIDE 7.8 g
 in 100 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

CARAMEL (UNII: T9D99G2B1R)  
CENTELLA ASIATICA (UNII: 7M867G6T1U)  
STEARIC ACID (UNII: 4ELV7Z65AP)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
CI 19140 (UNII: I753WB2F1M)  
ALUMINUM HEXAFLUOROSILICATE NONAHYDRATE (UNII: L5630XRC87)  
C13-14 ISOPARAFFIN (UNII: E4F12ROE70)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
POLYACRYLAMIDE (10000 MW) (UNII: E2KR9C9V2I)  
SORBITAN SESQUIOLEATE (UNII: 0W8RRI5W5A)  
CAMELLIA SINENSIS LEAF (UNII: W2ZU1RY8B0)  
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 6DC9Q167V3)  
PEG-100 STEARATE (UNII: YD01N1999R)  
FRAGRANCE GREEN FLORAL ORC2000883 (UNII: VJJ8CDV5LF)  
ALUMINA (UNII: LMI26O6933)  
POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM ROOT (UNII: 7TRV45YZF7)  
BHT (UNII: 1P9D0Z171K)  
GLYCYRRHIZA GLABRA (LICORICE) ROOT (UNII: 2788Z9758H)  
CI 16035 (UNII: WZB9127XOA)  
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF OIL (UNII: 8LGU7VM393)  
ETHYLHEXYL PALMITATE (UNII: 2865993309)  
LAURETH-7 (UNII: Z95S6G8201)  
METHYLPARABEN (UNII: A2I8C7HI9T)  
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W47IQ8X)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
MATRICARIA CHAMOMILLA (UNII: G0R4UBI2ZZ)  
AKA102 (UNII: Z525CBK9PG)  
GLYCERYL STEARATE (UNII: 230OU9XXE4)  
CI 15985 (UNII: H77VEI93A8)  
SCUTELLARIA BAICALENSIS ROOT (UNII: 7J95K7ID2S)  

Product Characteristics
Color brown Score     
Shape Size
Flavor Imprint Code



Guangdong Bisutang Biotechnology Co., LTD
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100 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 10/29/2025
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